

This meeting will be conducted at 715 W. Mt. Vernon. Individuals may view the meeting live on our YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofNixa

Call to Order Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance

Visitors (Speaker Card Required; Comments Limited to 5 Minutes):

None Scheduled

Presentations: (Informational Only; No Public Hearing):

Nixa Sucker Day Recap-Chris Russell

Ordinances (First Reading and Public Hearing; No Council Vote Anticipated):

Amended Council Bill #2021-044 Amending Section 6-13 of the Nixa City Code to

Allow for the Keeping of Chickens

Council Bill #2021-061 Accepting the Proposal of Allgeier, Martin & Associates, Inc., for Water Tower Maintenance Services and Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract for Said Services

Council Bill #2021-062 Accepting the Bid of K&B Equipment, LLC, for the South Street Sewer Expansion Project; Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract for the Project; and Amending the 2021 Annual Budget to Provide Additional Funding for the Project

Council Bill #2021-063 Rezoning the Real Property Generally Located at 203 East Mount Vernon Street from a Neighborhood Commercial District (NC) to a General Commercial District (GC)

Council Bill #2021-064 Amending Section 20-276 of the Nixa City Code to Establish When Drivers are Required to Yield the Right-of-Way at Certain Intersections and When Making Left Turns

Council Bill #2021-065 Amending the 2021 Annual Budget to Appropriate Additional Funding for a Certain Cost Apportionment Agreement Between the City and The Missouri Highway and Transportation Commission

Council Bill #2021-066 Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Certain Water Connection Agreement

Ordinances (Second Reading and Public Hearing; Council Vote Anticipated):

Council Bill #2021-057 Accepting the Proposal of K&B Equipment, LLC, for the Boring Portion of the Northeast Substation Feeder #3 Project; Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute a Contract for Said Project; and Amending the 2021 Annual Budget to Provide Additional Funding for Said Contract

Council Bill #2021-058 Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshal Service to Allow the City to Participate in a Fugitive Task Force

Council Bill #2021-059 Waiving Certain City Fees Related to the Construction of a Certain Performing Arts Center by Nixa Public Schools and Amending the 2021 Annual Budget to Cover Said Waiver

Council Bill #2021-0510 Authorizing the City Administrator to Execute an Addendum with Allied Waste Services, LLC, to Modify Provisions of the Agreement for Waste Collection, Transport, and Disposal Services

 Note: It is anticipated that City Council will entertain a motion to amend Council Bill #2021-0510. The proposed changes are found in Amendment No. 1 to Council Bill #2021-0510.

Resolutions: (Public Hearing and Council Vote Anticipated):

Resolution #2021-061 Amending the City's Adopted Purchasing Policy and Procedures to Revise Provisions Related to Purchasing Orders

Resolution #2021-062 Granting a Permit to the Nixa Area Chamber of Commerce to Authorize the Display of Fireworks

Resolution #2021-063 Authorizing the Issuance of a Special Event Permit for the Christian County Cornhole Tourney

Mayor and Council Member Reports:

Adjournment: